> 1

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102909357

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Orthman Manufacturing Inc.	Name: Textron Financial Corporation.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11575 Great Oaks Way, Suite 210	
☐ Corporation-State - Nebraska	City: Alpharetta State GA Zip: 30022	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Other Discharge of Security Interest in	☐ Other	
<u>Trademarks</u>	representative designation is attached: Yes \ No-\ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: December 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Ho	
	P P P	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached	
Additional number(s) attached ⊠ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name <u>Thomas Duignan, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP		
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 200 Campus Drive	20-0052	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Florham Park, State: NJ Zip: 07932		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document.		
Thomas Duignan, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
DAVED ALEX ANDER Total number of pages including cover sheet statements and document		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/23/2004 GTON11 00000031 200052 1138594

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DA 25.00 DA

\\nj-srv01\15278v01\65145.010100

APPENDIX A

Name of Trademark	Application or Registration Date	Registration Number
Adjust-A-Rate	August 12, 1980	R1138594
Orthman	April 18, 1972	R932552

-3-

\\nj-srv01\27813v01\60302.013000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0343

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this day of December, 2004 by First National Bank of Omaha, having an office located at 1620 Dodge Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 (the "Lender") to Orthman Manufacturing Inc., a Nebraska corporation having a principal place of business at 75765 Road 435, P.O. Box B, Lexington, Nebraska 68850 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Granter granted to Lender a Security Interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that the Security Interest is hereby **DISCHARGED**, **RELEASED AND TERMINATED** and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreement of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

Name Stoff ray C. Rayan

\\nj-srv01\27813v01\60302.013000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0344

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NURALIZATION
COUNTY OF Dorse
COUNTY OF Dongles
I, Qual Putton, Notary Public for said County and State, do certify that
Selfwy l Royal, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is the
of First National Bank of Omaha, and that said writing was signed and sealed by
him/her in behalf of said corporation, by its authority duly given. And the said
acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said organization.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the day of December, 2004.
ANCEL PETERSEN My Comm. Exp. Oct. 15, 2005 Octary Public
£. /Λ γ/ υ/

-2-

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

\nj-srv01\27813v01\60302.013000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0345